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GENERAL NOTES

1. MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING (IBC 1005.3)
1. STAIRWAYS (1005.3.1) EXCEPTION:

CAPACITY FACTOR OF 0.20 INCHES PER OCCUPANT WITH SPRINKLERS & EMERGENCY ALARM
2. DOORS & OTHER COMPONENTS (1005.3.2) EXCEPTION:

CAPACITY FACTOR OF 0.15 INCHES PER OCCUPANT WITH SPRINKLERS & EMERGENCY ALARM

2. COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (1006.2.1):
OCCUPANCY B, S = 100' WITH SPRINKLERS
OTHER OCCUPANCIES (INCLUDES A, M, R-2) = 75' WITH SPRINKLERS

3. In Group R-2 and R-3 occupancies, one means of egress is permitted within and from individual dwelling units with a maximum 
occupant load of 20 where the dwelling unit is equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 
903.3.1.1 or 903.3.1.2 and the common path of egress travel does not exceed 125 feet (38 100 mm).

4. EXIT ACCESS AND DOORWAYS (1006.2.1)
MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD FOR SPACES WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY:
A, B, M = 49
S = 29

5. SEPARATION OF EXITS (1007.1.1) EXCEPTION:
DOOR SEPARATION SHOULD BE MINIMUM 1/3 DIAGONAL OF SPACE SERVED WITH SPRINKLERS

6. MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (1017.2) WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM:
OCCUPANCIES A, M, R, S-1 = 250' WITH SPRINKLERS
OCCUPANCY B = 300' WITH SPRINKLERS

LEGEND

MEANS OF EGRESS COMPONENT
CLEAR WIDTH / REQUIRED CAPACITY FACTOR
MAX ALLOWABLE CAPACITY PER PROVIDED WIDTH

NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS AT AN EXIT

EXIT DOOR WITH PANIC HARDWARE

FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATION

EXIT SIGN LOCATION

CALCULATED DISTANCE
(COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL, MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE)

1-HOUR WALL RATING

2-HOUR WALL RATING

ELEVATOR SMOKE CURTAIN
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SCALE:   1/16" = 1'-0"2 CODE - LIFE SAFETY - TOWER C - LEVEL 6

SCALE:   1/16" = 1'-0"3 CODE - LIFE SAFETY - TOWER C - LEVEL 7

SCALE:   1/16" = 1'-0"4 CODE - LIFE SAFETY - TOWER C - LEVEL 8
SCALE:   1/16" = 1'-0"1 CODE - LIFE SAFETY - TOWER C - LEVEL 5

Life Safety Occupant Load - Tower C Level 5
Name

Occupancy
Class Function

Occupant Load
Factor Net/Gross Area Occupant Load

TOWER C - LEVEL 5
RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF GROSS 4,827 SF 25
RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF GROSS 4,855 SF 25
2 9,681 SF 50

Life Safety Occupant Load - Tower C Level 6
Name

Occupancy
Class Function

Occupant Load
Factor Net/Gross Area Occupant Load

TOWER C - LEVEL 6
RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF GROSS 4,843 SF 25
RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF GROSS 4,271 SF 22
2 9,114 SF 47

Life Safety Occupant Load - Tower C Level 7
Name

Occupancy
Class Function

Occupant Load
Factor Net/Gross Area Occupant Load

TOWER C - LEVEL 7
RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF GROSS 4,826 SF 25
RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF GROSS 4,834 SF 25
2 9,660 SF 50

Life Safety Occupant Load - Tower C Level 8
Name

Occupancy
Class Function

Occupant Load
Factor Net/Gross Area Occupant Load

TOWER C - LEVEL 8
RESIDENTIAL R-2 RESIDENTIAL 200 SF GROSS 8,346 SF 42
MECHANICAL S-1 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT

ROOMS
300 SF GROSS 660 SF 3

MEP S-1 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
ROOMS

300 SF GROSS 74 SF 1

3 9,080 SF 46
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